ETAS ID: TM307499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Technologies, Inc.		04/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syntron Material Handling, LLC	
Street Address:	2730 Highway 145 South	
City:	Saltillo	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38866	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1517825	SYNTRON
Registration Number:	0415309	SYNTRON
Registration Number:	0589295	SYNTRON
Registration Number:	1527819	SYNTRON
Registration Number:	2362615	WHISPERDECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Anessa Owen Kramer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237544-357540
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/anessa kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

900292050

source=Syntron US and Global TM Assignment (for recording)#page1.tif source=Syntron US and Global TM Assignment (for recording)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0763

source=Syntron US and Global TM Assignment (for recording)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Calleria Land

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 30 APLL, 2014 ("Effective Date") by and between FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 1803 Gears Road, Houston, Texas 77067, USA ("Assignor"), and Syntron Material Handling, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 2730 Highway 145 South, Saltillo, Mississippi 38866, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2014 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US\$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	LLC	MATERIAL HANDLING,
X downstruly	x / Z	January
Name: JAMES T SULLYON	Name:	Steven Hartman
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY	Title:	President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005301 FRAME: 0765

SCHEDULE A

FILE No.	MARK	COUNTRY	REG. No.	NEXT ACTION DUE
				_
				_
				_
				_
				_
				_
-				

^{*} In the process of being renewed

4, ---

^{*} In the process of being renewed.

ILE No.	MARK	COUNTRY	REG. No.	NEXT ACTION DUE
MCE-T002 US-1	SYNTRON	USA	1517825	12/27/18 - Renewal
MCE-T002 US-2	SYNTRON	USA	415309	08/07/15 - Renewal
MCE-T002 US-4	SYNTRON	USA	589295	05/04/14 - Renewal*
MOE TOOD LIE 6	SYNTRON	USA	1527819	03/07/19 - Renewal
VICE-1002 US-3			22.52.51.5	06/27/20 Damaural
MCE-T002 US-5 MCE-T029 US	WHISPERDEK	USA	2362615	06/27/20 - Renewal